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MASTER APPLICATION L,/ 1l 936/

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPA MENT _ ’f
111 North 11th Avenue, #140, Caldwell, ID 83605
www.canyonco.org/dsd.aspx  Phone: 208-454-7458 Fax: 208-454-6633

OWNER NAME: Dave Christensen & Phyllis indart

PROPERTY | MAILING ADDRESS: 18250 Van Slyke Rd. & 23441 USTICK RD Wilder 83676
OWNER

| consent to this application and allow . It owner(s) are a business entity,
please include business documents, including those that indicate the person(s) who are eligible to sign.

Signature: 4’7’ A A Date: / F ebr "‘7 <zl
(AGENT) | CONTACT NAME: TED BURKE, PE Civil Engineer
ARCHITECT | COMPANY NAME: EDM Partners
ENGINEER -
BUILDER MAILING ADDRESS: 2815 East 3300 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84109
PHONE: 208-891-9968 EMAIL: ted@edmpartners.com
STREET ADDRESS: gee attached letter for site parcel numbers and lots
PARCEL #: LOT SIZE/AREA: 222 +/- acres

SITEINFO | 0T BLOCK: SUBDIVISION:

QUARTER: SECTION: TOWNSHIP: RANGE:
ZONING DISTRICT: FLOODZONE (YES/NO):

HEARING CONDITIONAL USE X COMP PLAN AMENDMENT CONDITIONAL REZONE
LEVEL d ZONING AMENDMENT (REZONE) DEV. AGREEMENT MODIFICATION VARIANCE >33%
e MINOR REPLAT VACATION APPEAL

SHORT PLAT SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT SUBDIVISION
DIRECTORS ADMINISTRATIVE LAND DIVISION EASEMENT REDUCTION SIGN PERMIT
DECISION PROPERTY BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENT HOME BUSINESS VARIANCE 33% >
T
APPS PRIVATE ROAD NAME EMPORARY USE DAY CARE
OTHER
eatshiEss DR&D&Q'OOOQ/KZ &D&Q'/YWE i35035 &// /Q&
RECEIVED BY: APPLICATION FEE CK MO CC CASH
KPsCL 43350

Diir (st aseme:
Ou.)’(\l\ﬂ/ V'\zif ﬂagﬂf@%m&“ (‘/0 m Revised 1/3/21



COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT CHECKLIST

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11 Avenue, #140, Caldwell, ID 83605
www.canyonco.org/dsd.aspx  Phone: 208-454-7458  Fax: 208-454-6633

CHECK APPLICATION TYPE:
xComprehensive Plan Map Amendment (change the future land use designation)

&Comprehensive Plan Text Amendment (propose a new Comp Plan policy or amendment)

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS CHECKLIST:
X Master Application completed and signed

B3 Detailed letter fully describing the request and reasoning including compatibility with
neighboring uses and density, address any applicable Comprehensive Plan Policies that
support the change or support the vision of the County

X( Neighborhood meeting sign-up sheet and copy of neighborhood notification letter
X Land Use Worksheet

I site or Concept Plan showing proposed development

O Draft of proposed policy change for text amendment (if applicable)

X Deed or evidence of property interest to all subject properties.
JX( $2500 non-refundable fee
NOTE:

Additional studies and information may be required to understand the impact to traffic, the
environment, economics and/or surrounding properties.

PROCESS: PUBLIC HEARING

Revised 1/22/2021




LAND USE WORKSHEE]

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11*" Avenue, #140, Caldwell, ID 83605
www.canyvonco.org/dsd.aspx  Phone: 208-454-7458 Fax: 208-454-6633

Required for Conditional Use Permit, Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance Amendment Applications

PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY TO YOUR REQUEST:

GENERAL INFORMATION

DOMESTIC WATER: O Individual Domestic Well X Centralized Public Water System 0O City

N/A - Explain why this is not applicable:

How many Individual Domestic Wells are proposed?

SEWER (Wastewater) O Individual Septic X Centralized Sewer system

O N/A - Explain why this is not applicable:

IRRIGATION WATER PROVIDED VIA:

K Surface x Irrigation Well O None

IF IRRIGATED, PROPOSED IRRIGATION:

X Pressurized 0O Gravity

5.

ACCESS:

X( Frontage O Easement Easement width Inst. #

6.

INTERNAL ROADS:

X Public O Private Road User’s Maintenance Agreement Inst #

FENCING O Fencing will be provided (Please show location on site plan)

Type: Height:

STORMWATER: )'( Retained on site O Swales O Ponds O Borrow Ditches
O Other:

SOURCES OF SURFACE WATER ON OR NEARBY PROPERTY: (i.e. creeks, ditches, canals, lake)
Well and Surface




RESIDENTIAL USES

1. NUMBER OF LOTS REQUESTED:
X( Residential 376 O Commercial O Industrial

3 Common 6 X Non-Buildable 2

2. FIRE SUPPRESSION:

O Water supply source:

3. INCLUDED IN YOUR PROPOSED PLAN?

O Sidewalks O Curbs O Gutters O Street Lights O None

NON-RESIDENTIAL USES

1. SPECIFIC USE:

2. DAYS AND HOURS OF OPERATION:

O Monday to
O Tuesday to
O Wednesday to
O Thursday to
O Friday to
O Saturday to
O Sunday to
3. WILL YOU HAVE EMPLOYEES? (O Yes If so, how many? O No
4. WILL YOU HAVE A SIGN? O Yes O No O Lighted O Non-Lighted
Height: ___ ft Width: __ ft. Height above ground: _ ft
What type of sign: Wall Freestanding __ Other

5. PARKING AND LOADING:
How many parking spaces?

Is there is a loading or unloading area?

Revised 12/7/20
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2815 Last 3300 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84109
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NOTES:

PROJLCTSTAASTICS.

TOTAL PROXCY ARTA .79 ACRES.
TOTAL RISIDENTLAL LOTS = 107

TOTAL CommOn LOTS +fLoc 23
TOTAL EXISTING BURT LOTS « 1 [Los £02)
TOTALIOTS o w00

DENsITY « 2900 A

DISCLAIMLE
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AND OTH(R LAND NO LIARAITY 5 ASSUMED AY
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Timbercrest Parcel

Conceptual Sitc Plan

REVISIONS:

No DATL REMARRKS
DATE:

January 25, 2022
SHEET NUMBER:

O-1
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Conceptual Site Plan
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PATE Augunt 9, 2021
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NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING SIGN-UP

CANYON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
111 North 11 Avenue, #140, Caldwell, ID 83605
www.canyonco.org/dsd.aspx  Phone: 208-454-7458 Fax: 208-454-6633

NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING SIGN UP SHEET
CANYON COUNTY. ZONING ORDINANCE §07-01-15

Applicants shall conduct a neighborhood meeting for any proposed comprehensive plan amendment, zoning map
amendment (rezone), subdivision, variance, conditional use, zoning ordinance
map amendment, or. other requests requiring a public hearing.

SITE INFORMATION

Site Address: see attached letter and parce|s Parcel Number: %2233%81?2? ey 22323339201%&3)86 Gl 36525000 36.79 acres.

City: Caldwell State: |daho ZIP Code: 83607

Notices Mailed Date: 12/10/2021 Number of Acres: 222 +/-| Current Zoning: Ag

Description of the Request:
Comprehensive plan amendment to accomodate Timber Ridge Subdivisions.

APPLICANT / REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION

Contact Name: Corey Blaine
Company Name:
Current address: 1164 E. Beacon Light Rd.

City: Eagle State: Idaho ZIP Code: 83616
rone: ol I | o

MEETING INFORMATION
DATE OF MEETING: 12/29/2021 MEETING LOCATION: 22500 Aura Vista Way, Caldwell, ID 83607
MEETING START TIME: 6:00 pm MEETING END TIME:
ATTENDEES:
NAME (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE: ADDRESS:
v¢ [zaber) Hpsencrant Z%z@ﬁ%m 823 Lo Jovadn (aldwelf
2. M CW\/\:\N—{{‘ /l/[’ / \ 1023 uJ!V‘(ASOA4 c‘\—'(eug\l
. M0\ TURNER. e ) — 22057 Pk e willd
« \NAoSerdw TR0 4 M K 2257 Refuer €4 UN\,
&S&‘ﬂ& ,Qu Jeus (L C A /%523 \Lfg/m&rl(e /2} ,u./zl u
6. L ,
7. L ﬂnw lf/Anlr» Iﬂm/n \ 11927 BoPAn;p/ . W /I(F/
8. Rt «»Demma ‘OOEV{ // 20501 Thekes Qr\, (onugﬁ%
g@mxm W ik, i

£ 1, QU 6 Lom

Revised 11/25/20
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NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING CERTIFICATION:

I certify that a neighborhood meeting was conducted at the time and location noted on this form and in
accordance with Canyon County Zoning Ordinance § 07-01-15.

APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE (Please print):

(for7 Rlaing

APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE (Signature): % m-

DATE: /2 139 ) 2oz




NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING INFORMATION

When Where (please see map attached below)
Wednesday, December 29, 2021 Timberstone Golf Course
At 6:00 pm 22500 Aura Vista Way, Caldwell, ID 83607

Canyon County, ID

Purpose

To review the subdivision project and comprehensive plan amendment for Timber Ridge subdivisions
surrounding the Timberstone Golf course development, Canyon County, ID.

Project Description

Timber subdivisions, the proposed project involves a comprehensive plan amendment and a rezone of the
parcels to R-2 with an average minimum lot size of 0.60 acre, and the subdivision of the properties into
residential lots to facilitate the construction of single-family residential homes.

Meeting Location

The
proposed
meeting
location will
be at the
Timberstone
Golf Course
22500 Aura
Vista Way,
Caldwell, ID
83607 at
6:00 pm.
There is
parking
located in
front.

j#.4

g‘i
£
. m'
\
e

Neighborhood
Meeting Location

B e A

8



Development Group: David Christensen Rob Nash Todd McCauley Corey Blaine

1164 E. Beacon Light Rd. Eagle Idaho 83616 P: 208-841-8127

12/9/2021

Dear Resident,

Prior to the submittal of certain development applications, Canyon County Zoning Ordinance requires a neighborhood
meeting between the applicant and neighbors. This is your notice to attend and discuss Timber Ridge subdivisions
proposed surrounding the Timberstone Golf Course, in Canyon County Idaho.

This meeting is for informational purposes and to receive feedback from you as we move through the application
process. This is not a Public Hearing before a governing body of the County. Once our application has been submitted
and processed, a public hearing date will be scheduled. Prior to the scheduled date you will receive an official
notification from Canyon County DSD regarding the Public Hearing via postal mail, newspaper publication, and/or a
display on the property for which the Conditional Use Permit (or other case type) is applied.

The “Timber Ridge” subdivisions are intended to compliment the country estate lots at Timberstone Golf Course and
will consist of the 222 +/- acres of following five parcels (outlined in yellow on the next page) 36546000 70.53 acres,
36523000 73.06 acres, 36525000 36.79 acres, 33209000 41.21 acres, and 33210000 .5 acres.

The development will request comprehensive plan amendment and re-zone to residential R-2 with large estate lots
average over .60+ of an acre overlooking the golf course and beautiful views of the Snake River.

The development team will take this opportunity to discuss the Timber Ridge plans and process and receive feedback
from the neighbors.

We look forward to the neighborhood meeting and encourage you to attend. At that time we will answer any questions
you may have.

Please do not call Canyon County Development Services regarding this meeting. This is a PREAPPLICATION requirement
and we have not submitted the application for consideration at this time. The County currently has no information on
this project.

If you have any questions prior to the meeting, please contact me at {(phone, email, written correspondence).

Sincerely,

Corey Blaine

208-841-8127

coreyblaine@gmail.com



" 1/31/22.12:42 PM Gmail - RE: {External] Neighborhood meeting request

M G ma|| Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>

RE: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

1 message

Tony Almeida <tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.gov> Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 12:03 PM
To: Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>
Cc: Cassie Lamb <Cassie.Lamb@canyoncounty.id.gov>

The listing and maps are attached.

R33210, R36525 & R33209 together and separate ones for R36546 &
R36523.

Tony

From: Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 9:52 AM

To: Tony Almeida <tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.gov>
Subject: Re: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

Tony, im not sure | understand. can you send it combined?
Thanks,

Corey

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 29, 2021, at 9:42 AM, Tony Almeida <tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.
gov> wrote:

https.//mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8f8fcf2b86&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7050766312233489270%7Cmsg-f%3A1717790448401... 1/4



1/31/22, 12:42 PM Gmail - RE: [External] Neighborhood meetina request

| just need to know if this a combined listing or separate listings
for each parcel.

Tony

From: Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 8:47 AM

To: Tony Almeida <tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.gov>
Subject: Re: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

208-841-8127

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 29, 2021, at 8:43 AM, Tony Almeida
<tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.gov> wrote:

For this listing , is this for one listing that includes all
three parcels or separate ones?

Tony

From: Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2021 11:56 AM

To: Tony Almeida <tony.almeida@canyoncounty.id.gov>

Cc: Cassie Lamb <Cassie.Lamb@canyoncounty.id.gov>; Jenna
Petroll <Jenna.Petroll@canyoncounty.id.gov>

Subject: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

Hello Antonio,

https.//mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8f8fcf2b86&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7050766312233489270%7Cmsg-{%3A1717790448401 ...

214



1/31/22, 12:42 PM Gmail - RE: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

| need the list of names within 600’ of the following parcels to send
out a neighborhood meeting request.

I'm hoping you might be able to do that before the holiday
weekend, | was going to work on stuffing envelopes during the
holiday.

Wishing all of you a happy thanksgiving too!

Thank you!

Corey Blaine

208-841-8127

<image001.png>
<image002.png>
<image003.png>

. image.png

<image004.png>

Corey Blaine

6 attachments

@ R33210;R36525;R33209 Neighborhood Notificaton Map.pdf
845K

@ R36523_600 Feet_Listing.xls
10K

@ R36523 Neighborhood Notificaton Map.pdf

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8f8fcf2b86 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7050766312233489270%7Cmsg-f%3A1717790448401... 3/4



1/31/22, 12:42 PM Gmail - RE: [External] Neighborhood meeting request

843K

@ R36546_600 Feet_Listing.xls
10K

@ R36546 Neighborhood Notificaton Map.pdf
901K

@ R33210;R36525;R33209_600 Feet_Listing.xls
10K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8f8fcf2b86&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-7050766312233489270%7 Cmsg-f%3A1717790448401... 4/4



Neighborhood Notificati 1 Map

Parcel No. R33210:R36525:R33209
Buffer Distance 600 Feet

This map is for informational purposes only and does
not suggest approval of the project.

Canyon Cou
Development cervices
111 North 11th Ave, #140
Caldwell, ID 83605

Date: 11/29/2021
By: TAImeida

R36546

R3654450 N

R365¢4502

R36544108

L]
Rassae To7 Rieo410]

> A
" R3322110288
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= R332211074R33227110
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2 R33n1104y

R33223010 &2
k £ R3322 109 3 120. i

1
E R3321 301 OA
332130108,

SCALE

Legend

] NOTIFICATION BUFFER === Highway
SUBJECT_PROPERTY === |nterstate

[ | NOTIFIED PARCELS = | ocal Road

] 7ax PaRcELS

1in = 1,000 feet

1:12,000
The maps are provided “as<s® without warranty or any representation of accuracy,
timeliness or completeness. The burden for ining accuracy

imeliness, merchantability and fitness for or hie appropriateness for use rests solely
on the user accessing this information. Canyon County, ID makes no warranties,
express or implied, as to he use of the maps. There are no unplied warranties

of merchantability or fitness for a8 icul The user ges and
accepts all inherent imitations of the maps, including the actthat the maps are
dynamic and in a constant state of maintenance, correction and revision. The maps
do notrepresenta survey. Neiher Canyon County, ID nor its officers and employees
assume any liability for the accuracy of the data delineated on any map. in no event
shall the Canyon County, ID or its officers or employees be liable for any damages
arising In any way out of the use of this information.
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Neighborhood Notificati 1 Map
Parcel No. R36546
Buffer Distance 600 Feet

This map is for informational purposes only and does
not suggest approval of the project.

Canyon Cou
Development vervices
111 North 11th Ave, #140
Caldwell, ID 83605

Date: 11/29/2021
By: TAlmeida

: il R35544504
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SCALE

1in = 1,000 feet
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1:12,000

The maps are provided "as-is* without warranty or any representation of accuracy
timeliness or compleieness. The burden for
fimeliness, merchamability and filness for or he appropriateness for use rests solely
on the user accessing this information. Canyon County, ID makes no warranties,
express or implied, as to he use ofthe maps. There are no implied waranties

of merchantability or fitness for a purp The user ach and
accepts all inherent limitations of the maps, including the act that the maps are
dynamic and in a constant state of maintenance, correction and revision. The maps
do notrepresent a survey. Neiter Canyon County, ID nor its officers and employees
assume any liability for the accuracy of the data delineated on any map. Inno event
shall the Canyon County, ID or its officers or employees be latle for any damages
arising in any way out of the use of this information.




9/9¢8 ql
GZye8 AN
5Zv68 AN
GZv68 AN
9/9¢8 al
G09€8 QI
9/9¢8 ql
ov9eg  al
vog9eg  al
9/9€8 QI
9/9€8 ql
£09€8 QI
9/9¢8 ql
109€8 Qi
1086-9/9¢8 4l
9/9€8 ql
apopdiz nelg

¥3ATIM
VavAOHO
YavAOHO
VAvAQHO
H3IATIM
T1EAMaIvO
H3ATIM
NVIQI¥3In
NYaNNnyg
¥3aTm
¥3Iam
T13MaIvo
q3aum
T3IMATVD
H3IATM
¥3IaTm

Ao

(1) Bunsin 1984 009 60ZEEY SZS9EYH 0LZEEYH

ad ¥3INH3O9 €e€C
2¢g X049 Od

¢cc X049 Od

0vZ X04d Od

ad IHATS NVA 09281
JAV OAvHO10D €28¢
ayd MoILSn Lbree

d4d YNVJOL M 8¢6¢C

8. AVMHIH 31V1S 0596¢€
6€ X09 O'd

ay MolLsn Lvvee
aATa ANVIIATITO Lie9
ad MoILsn Lbvee

ad SNIMSOH 9861¢

ay IMVA3INOH €L Lve
6€ X049 'O'd

$SaIpPpY

1SNAL ONIAIT H WVYITTIM TTINTO
SNVYH MIOHY3IANVA
SNVH MIOHYIAANVA
1SNYL ATINVL NIHVX ANV SNVH X30H J30 NVA
AIAVA H NISNILSIHdHD
W HL138VZIN3 ZLNVYHON3ISOY
1SNYL ¥ SITIAHd LIdVANI
V Hd3SOr 9VSYIN
V NVHLYNOTI 43ANVTd31LVM
ONI SINHVA INATS NVA
V SITTAHd LHVANI
371 LN3IWJO13A3A S3NId ONIHIJSIHM
1SNYL V SITIAHd LdVANI
0711 S31L43d0O"d NOSWVITIIM
ONDIOVd STHONVY 11344VO
ONI SINHVH IMATS NVA
SWENJIDIUMO

£100£59¢y
6259¢d
1259y
zrogesocd
£z59¢ey
9z59¢y
5Z59¢H
6LiLzzeEey
gLL12zeey
LLzZeed
oLzeed
vzzeed
602SEY
802EEY
oziLizzeeo
zizeeyd

ON 13%uvd



Canyon County Development Services

111 N. 11th Ave. Room 140, Caldwell, ID 83605
(208) 454-7458

Building Division Email: buildinginfo@canyonco.org Planning Division Email: zoninginfo@canyonco.org

Receipt Number: 72752 Date: 2/1/2022

Date Created: 2/1/2022 Receipt Type: Normal Receipt Status: Active
Customer's Name: Pleasant View Construction LLC

Comments: OR2022-0002 & RZ2022-0002 R36546, R36523, R36525, R33209, R33210 TBD Ustick Rd Wilder

CHARGES
Item Being Paid For: Application Number: Amount Paid: Prevs Pymnts: Unpaid Amnt:
Planning - Comprehensive Plan RZ2022-0002 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment
Planning - Zoning Amendment (Rezone) RZ2022-0002 $850.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sub Total: $3,350.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
| Total Charges:  $3,350.00 |
PAYMENTS
Type of Payment: Check/Ref Number: Amount:
Check 5536 $3,350.00
| Total Payments:  $3,350.00
ADJUSTMENTS

| Receipt Balance: $0.00 |

Issued By: kgeorge Page 1 of 1



Development Groug. avid Christensen Rob Nash Todd McCau.ey Corey Blaine

1164 E. Beacon Light Rd. Eagle Idaho 83616 P: 208-841-8127

1/31/2022

Dear Canyon County Development Services Department,

We are applying for a comp plan amendment to further develop the area surrounding the Timberstone Golf Course, in
Canyon County Idaho.

The “Timber Ridge” subdivisions are intended to compliment the country estate lots at Timberstone Golf Course and
will consist of the 222 +/- acres of following five parcels (outlined in yellow on the next page) 36546000 70.53 acres,
36523000 73.06 acres, 36525000 36.79 acres, 33209000 41.21 acres, and 33210000 .5 acres.

The development will request comprehensive plan amendment and re-zone to residential R-2 with large estate lots
average over .60+ of an acre overlooking the golf course and beautiful views of the Snake River.

Areas of the proposed Timber Ridge development are unsuitable for farming, hilly, and are difficult to irrigate. Several
parcels include no irrigation and are abandoned feedlot areas.

The proposed development is nearby and continuous with the developed golf course and we propose similar lot sizes.
We feel that this area that is unsuitable for productive farming and it us in a desirable location for homes.

If you have any questions please contact me at (phone, email, written correspondence).

Sincerely,

Corey Blaine

208-841-8127

coreyblaine@gmail.com



Debbie Root

e e ey

From: Corey Blaine <coreyblaine@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 1:52 PM

To: Debbie Root

Cc: Alan Mills; Clay Christensen; Dave Christensen; pindart33@gmail.com; Todd McCauley;
Rob Nash-- Developer

Subject: [External] Conditional Rezone Letter of Intent

Case: OR2022-0002/RZ2022-0002 (Rezone AG to R2 of approximately 222 acres)
Planner: Deb Root, Planner Il

debbie.root@canyoncounty.id.gov

208-455-6034

Dear Deb Root,

Thank you for taking time to chat with Alan Mills yesterday. He and Todd Lakey are both working to help us through
the development process.

In response to Dan Lister’s (which you and | spoke about today and was from you) letter we received on December 27,
2022 and per your conversation today me we are sending this letter as an updated letter of intent.

We are willing to accept a conditional rezone and be subject to a development agreement per your request in the
letter dated December 27, 2022,

Per our phone conversation today | have sent the $450 to DSD for the Development Agreement.

Thank you for your time today and chatting over the phone, please reach out to me if you need anything else.

Corey Blaine

coreyblaine@gmail.com

208-841-8127



